Total Sources  $ 9,065

Uses of Funds

Equity Purchase Price  $ 4,973
Refinance Existing Triad Debt   1,688
Refinance Existing CHS Debt   1,942
Redemption Tendering Fees   59
Severance and Termination Costs   90
Breakup Fees and Expenses   39
Working Capital(3)   15
Other Fees and Expenses   259

Total Uses  $ 9,065

(1) We do not have any outstanding borrowings under our new $750.0 million senior secured revolving credit facility, or our $400.0 million New Senior Secured delayed draw term
loan facility, immediately following the consummation of the Transactions.

(2) Notes are net of discount of $21.3 million.

(3) Working capital will be used for general corporate uses.

26

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2007:

 • on an actual basis; and

 • after giving pro forma effect to the issuance of the notes, our acquisition of Triad and the financing thereof and the other pro forma transactions. See“Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Financial Statements” for a description of the pro forma transactions and the financing of our acquisition of Triad.

  As of June 30, 2007
  Actual   Pro Forma
  (Dollars in millions)

Cash and Cash Equivalents  $ 21  $ 99

Debt:
New Senior Secured Revolving Credit Facility(1)  $ —  $ —
New Senior Secured Term Loan Facility(1)   —   6,065
New Senior Secured Delayed Draw Term Loan Facility(1)   —   —
Capital Leases and Other   58   68
Existing Secured Debt   1,642   —

Total Secured Debt   1,700   6,133
The Notes(2)   —   3,000

Total Senior Debt   1,700   9,133
Senior Subordinated Notes   300   —

Total Debt   2,000   9,133
Shareholders’ Equity(3)   1,861   1,829

Total Capitalization  $ 3,861  $ 10,962

(1) We do not have any outstanding borrowings under our $750.0 million new senior secured revolving credit facility or our $400.0 million new senior secured delayed draw term loan
facility.

(2) Notes are net of discount of $21.3 million.

(3) Pro forma shareholders’ equity reflects the non-cash write-off of deferred loan costs associated with the refinancing of existing indebtedness of both us and Triad. See the notes to
our unaudited pro forma condensed financial information for additional discussion.

27

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

[…]

integration activities and retention bonuses, which cannot be reasonably estimated at this time.

The unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements should not be considered indicative of actual results that would have been achieved had the Transactions been consummated
on the date or for the periods indicated, and do not purport to indicate consolidated balance sheet data or results of operations as of any future date or any future period.

The unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements should be read in conjunction with the information contained in “Selected Historical Financial Data,” “Management’s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and the consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

29

Table of Contents

COMMUNITY HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

  As of June 30, 2007
  CHS
  as Reported   Triad   Adjustments   Pro Forma
  (Dollars in thousands)

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 21,357  $ 63,200  $ (5,217,358)(a) $ 99,156
   (3,833,043)(b)
   9,065,000(b)
Patient accounts receivable   876,523   979,400   1,855,923
Supplies   121,964   152,700   274,664
Deferred income taxes   13,249   41,600   54,849
Prepaid expenses and taxes   36,287   48,900   85,187
Other current assets   62,933   100,900   163,833

Total current assets   1,132,313   1,386,700   14,599   2,533,612

Property and equipment:   2,809,988   4,510,100   500,000(a)   7,820,088
Less accumulated depreciation and amortization   (720,846)   (1,341,100)   (2,061,946)

Property and equipment, net   2,089,142   3,169,000   500,000   5,758,142

Goodwill   1,344,956   1,365,800   (1,365,800)(a)  4,279,314
   2,934,358(a)

Investment in and advances to unconsolidated affiliates   —   260,200   260,200

Other assets   226,700   197,500   5,000(a)   581,545
   183,956(b)
   (31,611)(c)

Total assets  $ 4,793,111  $ 6,379,200  $ 2,240,502  $ 13,412,813

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Current maturities of long-term debt  $ 25,757  $ 26,900  $ (16,900)(b) $ 35,757
Accounts payable   257,730   245,100   502,830
Current income taxes payable   49,010   39,500   88,510
Accrued liabilities   278,527   347,700   (19,587)(b)  606,640

Total current liabilities   611,024   659,200   (36,487)(b)  1,233,737

Long-term debt   1,974,240   1,670,600   5,452,400(b)   9,097,240

Deferred income taxes   141,472   172,200   192,500(a)   506,172

Other long-term liabilities   205,408   201,800   407,208

Minority interests in equity of consolidated entities   —   339,100   339,100

Stockholders’ equity:
Preferred stock   —   —   —
Common stock   959   900   (900)(a)  959
Additional paid-in capital   1,215,321   2,450,800   (2,450,800)(a)  1,215,321
Treasury stock, at cost   (6,678)   (3,200)   3,200(a)   (6,678)
Unearned stock compensation   —   (5,200)   5,200(a)   —
Accumulated other comprehensive income   15,622   (7,100)   7,100(a)   15,622
Retained Earnings   635,743   900,100   (900,100)(a)  604,132
   (31,611)(c)

Total stockholders’ equity   1,860,967   3,336,300   (3,367,911)   1,829,356

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 4,793,111  $ 6,379,200  $ 2,240,502  $ 13,412,813

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

30

Table of Contents

COMMUNITY HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

  Year Ended December 31, 2006
  CHS   Triad
  as Reported   as Reported   Adjustments   Pro Forma
  (Dollars in thousands)

Net operating revenues  $ 4,365,576  $ 5,537,900   $ 9,903,476

Operating costs and expenses:
Salaries and benefits   1,741,223   2,233,100   49,700(f)   4,012,202
   (11,821)(j)
Provision for bad debts   547,781   576,900   1,124,681
Supplies   510,351   957,900   1,468,251
Rent   97,104   —   116,814(g)   213,918
Other operating expenses   897,091   1,069,800   (116,814)(g)   1,840,275
   (6,000)(h)
   (3,802)(k)
Reimbursable expenses   —   49,700   (49,700)(f)   —
Minority interest in earnings   2,795   22,000   24,795
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates   —   (43,500)   (43,500)
Depreciation and amortization   188,771   229,800   15,000(e)   434,571
   1,000(i)

Total operating costs and expenses   3,985,116   5,095,700   (5,623)   9,075,193

Income from operations   380,460   442,200   5,623   828,283
Interest expense, net   102,299   95,300   513,002(d)   710,601
ESOP expense   —   12,500   (12,500)(l)   —
Gain on sales of assets   —   (6,000)   6,000(h)   —

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   278,161   340,400   (500,879)   117,682
Provision for income taxes   106,682   132,500   (192,838)(m)  46,344

Income from continuing operations  $ 171,479  $ 207,900  $ (308,041)  $ 71,338

Income from continuing operations per common share:
Basic  $ 1.81  $ 2.41   $ 0.75

Diluted  $ 1.78  $ 2.38   $ 0.74

Weighted-average number of shares outstanding:
Basic   94,983,646   86,306,434   94,983,646

Diluted   96,232,910   87,153,019   96,232,910

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

31

Table of Contents

COMMUNITY HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

  Six Months Ended June 30, 2006
  CHS
  as Reported   Triad   Adjustments   Pro Forma
  (Dollars in thousands)

Net operating revenues  $ 2,087,616  $ 2,747,265   $ 4,834,881

Operating costs and expenses:
Salaries and benefits   827,815   1,111,382   25,954(f)   1,959,312
   (5,839)(j)
Provision for bad debts   223,295   248,874   472,169
Supplies   248,520   471,750   720,270
Rent   46,628   —   54,772(g)   101,400
Other operating expenses   426,156   525,430   (54,772)(g)   893,983
   (614)(h)
   (2,217)(k)
Reimbursable expenses   —   25,954   (25,954)(f)   —
Minority interest in earnings   1,068   9,984   11,052
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates   —   (19,824)   (19,824)
Depreciation and amortization   89,689   112,378   7,500(e)   210,067
   500(i)

Total operating costs and expenses   1,863,171   2,485,928   (670)   4,348,429

Income from operations   224,445   261,337   670   486,452
Interest expense, net   45,657   47,414   257,098(d)   350,169
ESOP expense   —   6,099   (6,099)(l)   —
Gain on sales of assets   —   (614)   614(h)   —

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   178,788   208,438   (250,943)   136,283
Provision for income taxes   69,165   80,552   (96,613)(m)  53,104

Income from continuing operations  $ 109,623  $ 127,886  $ (154,330)  $ 83,179

Income from continuing operations per common share:
Basic  $ 1.14  $ 1.49   $ 0.87

Diluted  $ 1.13  $ 1.48   $ 0.85

Weighted-average number of shares outstanding:
Basic   96,158,575   85,958,229   96,158,575

Diluted   97,536,815   86,665,173   97,536,815

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

32

Table of Contents

COMMUNITY HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

  Six Months Ended June 30, 2007
  CHS
  as Reported   Triad   Adjustments   Pro Forma
  (Dollars in thousands)

Net operating revenues  $ 2,453,125  $ 2,975,910   $ 5,429,035

Operating costs and expenses:
Salaries and benefits   981,421   1,230,591   24,582(f)   2,230,381
   (6,213)(j)
Provision for bad debts   284,360   303,564   587,924
Supplies   286,541   505,762   792,303
Rent   54,240   —   62,648(g)   116,888
Other operating expenses   503,815   610,284   (62,648)(g)   1,049,240
   388(h)
   (2,599)(k)
Reimbursable expenses   —   24,582   (24,582)(f)   —
Minority interest in earnings   818   12,831   13,649
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates   —   (23,608)   (23,608)
Depreciation and amortization   104,619   123,239   7,500(e)   235,858
   500(i)

Total operating costs and expenses   2,215,814   2,787,245   (424)   5,002,635

Income from operations   237,311   188,665   424   426,400
Interest expense, net   61,559   48,225   253,258(d)   363,042
ESOP expense   —   7,504   (7,504)(l)   —
Loss on sales of assets   —   388   (388)(h)   —

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   175,752   132,548   (244,942)   63,358
Provision for income taxes   67,665   60,710   (94,303)(m)  34,072

Income from continuing operations  $ 108,087  $ 71,838  $ (150,639)  $ 29,286

Income from continuing operations per common shares:
Basic  $ 1.16  $ 0.82   $ 0.31

Diluted  $ 1.14  $ 0.80   $ 0.31

Weighted-average number of shares outstanding:
Basic   93,373,357   87,379,366   93,373,357

Diluted   94,422,000   89,340,770   94,422,000

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

33

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

[…]

Financing fees(1)   (183,956)

Subtotal   (3,833,043)

Working Capital(2)   (14,599)

Total uses  $ (9,065,000)

(1) Financing fees will be capitalized as deferred loan costs and amortized into interest expense.

(2) Working capital will be used for general corporate uses.

(c) To reflect the non-cash write-off of deferred loan costs associated with the refinancing of existing indebtedness of both us and Triad:

  Deferred
  Loan Costs

CHS $1,200 million Term Loan  $ 6,897
CHS $400 million Term Loan   1,962
CHS 61/2% Senior Subordinated Notes   5,370
Triad Term Loan A   4,066
Triad 7% Senior Notes   3,245
Triad 7% Senior Subordinated Notes   10,071

  $ 31,611

Such amounts for CHS debt will be reflected in the results of operations as a loss on extinguishment of debt upon completion of the refinancing.

36

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

(d) To record additional interest expense based upon the assumed debt structure as follows:

  Year   Six Months   Six Months
  Ended   Ended   Ended
  December 31,   June 30,   June 30,
  2006   2006   2007

Senior Secured Term Loan Facility  $ 453,698  $ 219,979  $ 235,107
The Notes   268,143   134,072   134,072
Capital leases and other debt   2,826   1,366   2,155
Deferred loan costs   22,950   11,475   11,475
Commitment fees   5,750   2,875   2,875
Amortization of note discount   1,935   946   1,035
Interest rate swaps   (15,342)   (6,418)   (8,686)
Standby letters of credit   642   321   312

Total interest costs   740,602   364,616   378,345
Less: Capitalized interest   (8,190)   (3,084)   (8,860)

Interest income   (21,811)   (11,363)   (6,443)

Interest expense, net   710,601   350,169   363,042

Less: Interest expense, net, as reported
CHS   (102,299)   (45,657)   (61,559)
Triad   (95,300)   (47,414)   (48,225)

Net interest expense adjustment  $ 513,002  $ 257,098  $ 253,258

For purposes of these unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements, management has assumed a weighted-average interest rate of 7.48% for the year ended December 31,
2006, 7.31% for the six months ended June 30, 2006 and 7.61% for the six months ended June 30, 2007 on its Senior Secured Term Loan Facility, and the actual interest rate of 87/8% on the
notes. A fluctuation in interest rates of 0.125% on the Senior Secured Term Loan Facility would result in an annual fluctuation in interest expense of approximately $7.6 million.

(e) To adjust depreciation expense related to the write-up of Triad’s property and equipment to fair market value. Management believes the write-up will be primarily to land and